
1 Sam Hill 43:20

2 Andy Hunter 44:07
3 Brad Precosky 45:06
4 Mark Brady 45:27
5 Geoff Roes 45:35
6 Frode Lillefjell 45:55
7 Zach Violett 46:18
8 Joshua Evans 46:32
9 Brian Gregg 46:35

10 Isaac Bertschi 46:59
11 Barney Griffith 47:26
12 John Collins 48:17
13 Tony Slatonbarker 48:28
14 Keith Weinhold 48:43
15 Tor Christopherson 48:56
16 Troy Larson 49:42
17 Clinton Bell 49:46
18 Hugh Gren 49:48
19 John Weddleton 50:26
20 Charlie Renfro 51:06
21 Tyler Rhodes 51:18
22 Will Stoll 51:36
23 Adam Johnson 52:33
24 Chad Gregg 52:55
25 Shane Garling 53:04
26 Tyler Andersen 53:14
27 Edward Doreau 53:22
28 Michael Kelly 53:35
29 Rudy Brueggmann 53:37
30 Lance Kopsack 54:02
31 Casey Fagerquist 54:34
32 Chad Hansinger 55:32
33 Scott Clemetson 55:41
34 Brian "Birdman" Stoecker 56:11
35 Braun Kopsack 56:22
36 Adam Comer 56:41
37 Josh Niva 56:58
38 Steve Colt 57:12

2006 Powerline Pass Hill Climb
Overall Results

Men
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2006 Powerline Pass Hill Climb
Overall Results

Women
1 Najeeby Quinn 50:13

2 Monica Tibbetts 54:44
3 Karen Williams 55:55
4 Christine Cannard 57:18
5 Lindsey Flagstad 57:38
6 Laura Carr 57:57
7 Claire Connelly 58:46
8 Amy Dalton 59:18
9 Shawn Lillefjell 60:03

10 Jaime Bronga 60:46
11 Chelsea Holmes 61:28
12 Karen Bronga 63:00
13 Julie Beatty 63:10
14 Peggy Boggs 64:19
15 Carolyn Knueppel 65:08
16 Danielle Pratt 67:27
17 Celia Rozen 69:20
18 Laura Wagner 70:15
19 Paige Heaps 71:44
20 Marianne Pedersen 72:22
21 Wendy Sailors 72:52
22 BC Kindred 73:49
23 Jana Ozturgut 74:28
24 Alisa Chard 76:37
25 Kat Bang 78:48
26 Nancy Gould-Rasmusse 80:15
27 Annie Luck 85:35
28 Leslie Boughton 86:41
29 Lanara Buehler-McGh 89:38
30 Jena Piacenti 89:44
31 Chris Silva 89:44
32 Pauline Ruddy 90:26
33 Marika Athens 99:00
34 Dot Helm 101:55
35 Jill Gates 122:19
36 Lorraine Krueger 137:58
37 Claudia Duffield 138:00



39 Anthony Orot 57:15
40 matthew kenney 57:33
41 Joe Mortiboy 57:52
42 Mark Smith 58:09
43 Ryan Hokanson 58:36
44 Evan Steinhauser 60:34
45 Eric Icenhower 60:35
46 David Rebischke 61:35
47 John Petrosius 62:34
48 Aaron Christie 62:42
49 Sam Tilly 62:50
50 Ray Robinson 62:56
51 Mike Robinson 63:14
52 Paul Brewer 63:15
53 Jay Nordeen 63:53
54 Michael Tranel 63:57
55 Eric Dearborn 64:28
56 Dane Crowley 64:40
56 Todd Graham 64:40
58 Travis Kindred 65:00
59 Dano Michaud 65:03
60 Jeffrey Pickett 65:12
61 Lloyd Melone 66:20
62 Norm Johnson 67:57
63 Steve Parrish 68:12
64 Sven MacAller 69:22
65 Bernie Krueger 71:03
66 Dave Selkowitz 73:37
67 Ray Zirblis 74:06
68 Alex Price 74:38
69 Bill Falsey 74:54
70 Jon Boone 77:04
71 Kenneth Heaps 77:05
72 Michael Chard 79:40
73 Jason Moore 83:09
74 David Besh 89:06
75 Corky Corthell 92:14
76 Ray Matukonis 95:12
77 Bradley Traxler 96:24
78 Craig Torrey 112:55



1 Jaime Bronga 60:46
2 Paige Heaps 71:44

1 Najeeby Quinn 50:13
2 Laura Carr 57:57
3 Chelsea Holmes 61:28
4 Danielle Pratt 67:27
5 Alisa Chard 76:37
6 Kat Bang 78:48
7 Marika Athens 99:00

1 Christine Cannard 57:18
2 Lindsey Flagstad 57:38
3 Claire Connelly 58:46
4 Shawn Lillefjell 60:03
5 Julie Beatty 63:10
6 Peggy Boggs 64:19
7 Carolyn Knueppel 65:08
8 Laura Wagner 70:15
9 Wendy Sailors 72:52
10 Jana Ozturgut 74:28
11 Leslie Boughton 86:41
12 Lanara Buehler-McGhee 89:38
13 Jena Piacenti 89:44
14 Pauline Ruddy 90:26

1 Monica Tibbetts 54:44
2 Karen Williams 55:55
3 Amy Dalton 59:18
4 Karen Bronga 63:00
5 Marianne Pedersen 72:22
6 BC Kindred 73:49
7 Annie Luck 85:35

1 Celia Rozen 69:20
2 Nancy Gould-Rasmussen 80:15
3 Chris Silva 89:44
4 Dot Helm 101:55
5 Lorraine Krueger 137:58
6 Claudia Duffield 138:00

1 Jill Gates 122:19

2006 Powerline Pass Hill Climb
Age Group Results

Women 40-49

Women 50-59

Women 60-69

Women 17 & under

Women 18-29

Women 30-39



1 Tyler Andersen 53:14
2 Anthony Orot 57:15
3 Travis Kindred 65:00
4 David Besh 89:06

1 Sam Hill 43:20
2 Andy Hunter 44:07
3 Mark Brady 45:27
4 Zach Violett 46:18
5 Joshua Evans 46:32
6 Brian Gregg 46:35
7 John Collins 48:17
8 Tor Christopherson 48:56
9 Clinton Bell 49:46
10 Charlie Renfro 51:06
11 Will Stoll 51:36
12 Adam Johnson 52:33
13 Chad Gregg 52:55
14 Edward Doreau 53:22
15 Michael Kelly 53:35
16 Casey Fagerquist 54:34
17 Chad Hansinger 55:32
18 Adam Comer 56:41
19 Eric Icenhower 60:35
20 Sam Tilly 62:50
21 Paul Brewer 63:15
22 Todd Graham 64:40
23 Sven MacAller 69:22
24 Dave Selkowitz 73:37
25 Bill Falsey 74:54
26 Jason Moore 83:09

1 Brad Precosky 45:06
2 Geoff Roes 45:35
3 Frode Lillefjell 45:55
4 Isaac Bertschi 46:59
5 Tony Slatonbarker 48:28
6 Keith Weinhold 48:43
7 Troy Larson 49:42
8 Hugh Gren 49:48
9 Tyler Rhodes 51:18
10 Shane Garling 53:04
11 Josh Niva 56:58
12 matthew kenney 57:33
13 Ryan Hokanson 58:36
14 John Petrosius 62:34
15 Aaron Christie 62:42
16 Ray Robinson 62:56

Men 17 & under

Men 18-29

Men 30-39



17 Eric Dearborn 64:28
18 Dane Crowley 64:40
19 Jeffrey Pickett 65:12
20 Steve Parrish 68:12
21 Alex Price 74:38

1 Barney Griffith 47:26
2 John Weddleton 50:26
3 Rudy Brueggmann 53:37
4 Lance Kopsack 54:02
5 Scott Clemetson 55:41
6 Brian "Birdman" Stocker 56:11
7 Braun Kopsack 56:22
8 Steve Colt 57:12
9 Joe Mortiboy 57:52
10 Evan Steinhauser 60:34
11 Mike Robinson 63:14
12 Jay Nordeen 63:53
13 Michael Tranel 63:57
14 Dano Michaud 65:03
15 Lloyd Melone 66:20
16 Kenneth Heaps 77:05
17 Ray Matukonis 95:12
18 Bradley Traxler 96:24

1 Mark Smith 58:09
2 David Rebischke 61:35
3 Bernie Krueger 71:03
4 Ray Zirblis 74:06
5 Jon Boone 77:04
6 Michael Chard 79:40
7 Craig Torrey 112:55

1 Norm Johnson 67:57

1 Corky Corthell 92:14
Men 70-79

Men 40-49

Men 50-59

Men 60-69
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